Yo" to %"
J ‘l {
CLUTCH SPROCKET
DRIVE SPROCKET
DRIVE CHAIN
Figure 1
Chain Tension
REF, NO.
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.
B 10782 Brake Pedal )
2 10070 King Pin Boht 1
0 11608 Spindle, L. H. !
“ 10429 Wheel Bearing 2
a 13288 Inner Rim W.'Stuls & Broxs. N
a % Tire and Tube 2
“ Lock Nut %18 2
N Lock Nut #-18 2
“ Lock Nut §/16-24 :
a 10026 Ball Joint ‘
« Hex Nut %-2¢ ‘
“ Hex Head Cap Serew (5/16-24 x 1) M
50 Hex Head Cap Screw (5/16:24 x 1-%) | 1
5 10028 Tie Rod 2
52 12e17 Flat Washer 2
[ 1807 Spindle, R. H. 1
" 10881 Steering Shaft Collar 1
58 10211 Floor Mat '
M 10788 Throttle Pedal )
o 10878 Steering Shaft Assembly 1
58 10213 Throttle Rod 1
" Lock Nut (%.28) ’
0 10876 Suering Hub 1
REF. : No. | mER. No. XEZ. hi S o 10219 Steering Wheel 1
No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQG. | No. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ. "
1 Lock Nut #,.16 2 15 10087 Rubber Washer [y uE 10044 Brake Cam 1 62 Hex Head Cap Screw Y28 x % 3
o Lock Nut (%-20) 1
2 Lock Nout 14.28 17 18 10169 Engine Mount 1 % 10218 Brake Drum 1 . Fillister Hewd Serew 1024 x % :
) 12924 Drive Flange Hub 2 n Lock Nut 5/16-24 2 % . Hex Head Cap Screw %-28 x % . " Cotter Pin 3/32 x % '
R 12234 Drive Flange Assy. 2 18 Hex Nut 5/16.18 10 % n 10888 Wheel Stud, Standard & per wheel : 10177 Throttle Rod Ferrule 1
12922 Drive Flange Only 2 19 Split Lock Washer 5/16 10 n 13289 Inner Rim W/Studs 1 §7 10054 Throtte Return Spring 1
5 Hex Head Cap Serew 1;-28 x 1% L] 20 10083 Flangette 2-Bokt 2 Pr. » 11196 Tire and Tube M “ Flat Washer 3/18 U.8.S. 1
s 10032 Flangette 3-Bolt :“r 2 Hex Head Cap Screw 5/16.18 x % T 10281 Outer Rim 1 “" ““_o““ ”H:m_-n....”rmhﬂws.. __
1 10030 Axle Beating 22 11363 Key 2 n 10267 ‘Acorn Nut & per wheel n 10083 Throttle Plate Clamp N
8 10031 Asle Bearing Collar ‘ 23 10953 Rear Axle 1 2 Hex Head Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1 3 72 10282 Throttle Cable 1
s Set Serew 1,28 x 5716 ¢ 2 10039 Brake Assembiy 1 s 10085 Clevis 1 . Fillister Head Screw 10-24 x &, 1
10 Fillister Head Screw 1024 » % N A 10040 Shoe 2 u 10015 Clevis Pin 1 u Hex Nut #10-24 1
n 10148 Rubber Cable a..__:.___ “ 2B 10002 Soring (Shoe to Shoe) 2 M Cotter Pin 1/16 x % s “” 10u4e Mwenﬂwrzw”szbwl“v_z“ o3t x 6116 “
12 Sauare Nut 10-24 2c 10042 Spring (Shoe to Plate) 2 “ 10214 Brake Rod 1 - 10840 Back Upholstery 1
12 Hex Head Cap Serews $/16-24 x 214 2 2D 10043 Brake Arm 1 a 11348 Frame 1 . 10840 Seat Upholatery 1
" Flat Washer 5/16 U.S.S. 4




